
2026 Division II Swimming Competition
Place: Sir Owen G Glenn National Aquatic Organizer: Swimming New Zealand
Pool: 25m Competition Date: Mar 20, 2026 to Mar 22, 2026

Event 1, 100m Butterfly Women
Final 1 (7) 16:30

1 Cassidy Bechtel 13 GRMCB 1:22.25

2 Indigo Cox 13 CRMOT 1:21.48

3 Alexandra Lesslie 13 NSSAK 1:20.96

4 Summer Jackson 13 PAPBP 1:19.96

5 Gabriella Farmilo 13 LVWBP 1:20.77

6 Tianen Xia 13 MANWK 1:21.07

7 Ida Greenhough 13 CCYAK 1:21.78

8

Event 1, 100m Butterfly Women Final 2 (7) 16:32

1 Hazel O'Steen 13 NCSCB 1:19.72

2 Cassie Bray 13 NSSAK 1:19.61

3 Tamara Whyte 14 KWIMW 1:19.06

4 Annalise Miller 14 NEPOT 1:18.87

5 Billie Smith 14 STRTR 1:18.99

6 Brooke Henderson 14 WAICB 1:19.18

7 Lucah Martin 14 KWIMW 1:19.67

8 Elaijah Mananes 14 CHBHP 1:19.95

Event 1, 100m Butterfly Women Final 3 (7) 16:34

1 Paige Martin 14 TASNM 1:17.94

2 Sophie Thirkell 14 PALMW 1:17.79

3 Ellie Olsen-Vetland 16 SOSOT 1:15.91

4 Sienna Choat 16 WAICB 1:14.88

5 Isabella Gollan 16 PIRWN 1:15.79

6 Katherine McEntee 15 SUNHP 1:17.58

7 Elli Kiuru 14 ALXOT 1:17.89

8 Maya Kappagoda 14 LEVMW 1:18.63

Event 1, 100m Butterfly Women Final 13 years, 4 (7) 16:36

1 Poppy Harrod 13 CSCAK 1:18.92

2 Hannah Fenwick 13 CTNWN 1:18.62

3 Sophie Barnes 13 CHBHP 1:15.58

4 Hannah Gunson 13 NAQHP 1:13.76

5 Ashley Liu 13 TWAWN 1:14.83

6 Madeleine Tapper 13 WHACB 1:18.15

7 Mackenzie Clover 13 WEIAK 1:18.79

8 Jessica Phoon 13 NSSAK 1:19.46

Event 1, 100m Butterfly Women Final 14 years, 5 (7) 16:38

1 Hunter Nicholls 14 TASNM 1:16.51

2 Nikita McDonald 14 NSSAK 1:15.06

3 Brynn Sugar 14 TASNM 1:14.96

4 Gemma Scott 14 WHACB 1:12.19

5 Ivy Weatherston Harvey 14 NEPOT 1:14.26

6 Madison Dettling 14 NSSAK 1:14.98

7 Ava Elbourne 14 NSSAK 1:16.09

8 Josie Herbert 14 WHACB 1:17.17

Event 1, 100m Butterfly Women Final 15 years, 6 (7) 16:40

1 Kate Cunningham 15 VIKCB 1:16.41

2 Molly McKernan 15 ASTCB 1:15.66

3 Christina McCutcheon 15 CHBHP 1:14.70

4 Harriett Daly 15 TASNM 1:09.77

5 Samantha Alderton 15 SPCWK 1:10.95

6 Nieve Peddie 15 WAVSL 1:15.05

7 Billie Druett 15 QTNOT 1:16.40

8 Lily van Ameyde 15 JASCB 1:17.03

Event 1, 100m Butterfly Women Final 16 and older, 7 ( 16:42

1 Alyssa Salmons 16 LVWBP 1:13.00

2 Olivia Johnson 16 MKUSL 1:11.05

3 Annabelle Lott 16 NAQHP 1:10.33

4 Cayleigh Blackburn 17 WHLAK 1:09.04

5 Addison Welch 16 PUKWK 1:09.06

6 Carys McNabb 17 BLENM 1:10.53

7 Elliot Watson 16 ASTCB 1:12.43

8 Lome Strydom 17 PUKWK 1:14.60

Event 2, 100m Butterfly Men
Final 1 (7) 16:45

1 Mason Jackson 14 PAPBP 1:14.03

2 Shai Lahav 14 PIRWN 1:12.83

3 Zane Prinsloo 15 HAMWK 1:12.62

4 Patrick Northcott 15 SELCB 1:12.27

5 Lucas Forlong 14 LVWBP 1:12.56

6 Flynn Madden 14 LVWBP 1:12.70

7 Reeve Wasley 14 AQNTR 1:13.38

8 Dylan Venables 14 AQNTR 1:14.35

Event 2, 100m Butterfly Men Final 2 (7) 16:47

1 Ruben Wren 14 HAMWK 1:10.90

2 Bryan Li'Wagener 15 MTMBP 1:10.40

3 Moroni Hill 14 FIJ 1:10.00

4 Keelan Reid 16 WMANM 1:09.85

5 Louie Azevedo 16 DVKMW 1:09.92

6 John Mananes 17 CHBHP 1:10.19

7 Shane Murdoch 14 HAMWK 1:10.77

8 Henry Klimetz 15 WHLAK 1:11.99

Event 2, 100m Butterfly Men Final 3 (7) 16:49

1 Hayden Forlong 15 PAPBP 1:08.34

2 William Blair 17 RBAAK 1:06.32

3 Boston Newman 17 ICEMW 1:05.29

4 Will Parsons 16 ICEMW 1:04.57

5 Fergus McMillan 16 WHACB 1:04.99

6 Taylor Martin 16 WHACB 1:05.96

7 Liam McEntee 16 SUNHP 1:08.31

8 Jordan Marrittius 16 FIJ 1:09.45

Event 2, 100m Butterfly Men Final 13 years, 4 (7) 16:51

1 Jack Gard'ner 13 MASWN 1:16.42

2 James McNally 13 ASTCB 1:16.38

3 Logan Woods 13 SPCWK 1:15.54

4 Xavier Francis-Simpson 13 NSSAK 1:10.39

5 Hunter Pope 13 WAVSL 1:15.01

6 Ciaran Henderson 13 CRMOT 1:15.97

7 Mac Bedford 13 ALXOT 1:16.39

8 Kayne Potts 13 MANWK 1:16.52

Event 2, 100m Butterfly Men Final 14 years, 5 (7) 16:53

1 Bodie Gilmour 14 WAVSL 1:09.42

2 Case Paterson 14 KATAK 1:09.02

3 Lachie Drysdale 14 DOLMW 1:08.11

4 Benjamin Winter 14 ALXOT 1:06.49

5 Noah Leslie 14 TASNM 1:07.67

6 Matthew Smith 14 NSSAK 1:08.24

7 Will Smith 14 LVWBP 1:09.25

8 Noah Smith 14 NAQHP 1:09.72
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Event 2, 100m Butterfly Men Final 15 years, 6 (7) 16:55

1 Rian Gerling 15 CRMOT 1:07.60

2 Alexis Goatley 15 NSSAK 1:06.08

3 Lewis Harris 15 SELCB 1:05.77

4 Mateo Castro-Stephens 15 HAMWK 1:04.23

5 Victor Yu 15 PCAWN 1:04.85

6 Riley Davis 15 AQNTR 1:05.79

7 Matthew Robertson 15 AQGCB 1:07.18

8 Reid Macdonald 15 STRTR 1:07.65

Event 2, 100m Butterfly Men Final 16 and older, 7 ( 16:57

1 Nico Thompson 16 ASTCB 1:03.62

2 Lachlan Oliver 17 GRMCB 1:03.35

3 Javarn Ray 16 SUNHP 1:01.80

4 Finlay McNabb 18 BLENM 1:00.56

5 Dylan Reid 19 WMANM 1:01.05

6 Eugene Spankie 17 HPKAK 1:02.84

7 Aidan Hyde-Hills 16 NAQHP 1:03.49

8 Luke Biggar 17 MKUSL 1:03.74

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women
Final 1 (21) 16:59

1

2 Sophie Braithwaite 13 MTMBP 32.30

3 Rebekah Barratt 13 FIJ 32.26

4 Greta Jarvis 13 QTNOT 32.22

5 Tasman Hay 13 GRMCB 32.25

6 Mahaylia Matanisokula 13 FIJ 32.28

7

8

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 2 (21) 17:01

1 Mali Soro 13 CHBHP 32.19

2 Scarlett Jones 13 OAMOT 31.91

3 Vikatoria Niumataiwalu 13 FIJ 31.86

4 Elizabeth Cammock 13 PUKWK 31.78

5 Sophia Campbell 13 MASWN 31.85

6 Charlie McCartney 13 MTMBP 31.87

7 Chloe Pinkerton 13 LVWBP 32.07

8 Ava How 13 CHBHP 32.21

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 3 (21) 17:02

1 Lucy Cammell 13 ALXOT 31.72

2 Lily Taylor 13 HAMWK 31.56

3 Cara Holland 13 QESCB 31.52

4 Sophie Barnes 13 CHBHP 31.43

5 Ashley Liu 13 TWAWN 31.46

6 Indigo Burrow 13 CCYAK 31.56

7 Mia Tauti 13 KIWOT 31.66

8 Sofia Boucher Taotahi 13 TROHP 31.77

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 4 (21) 17:03

1 Tasmin Henricksen 13 PALMW 31.32

2 Hazel O'Steen 13 NCSCB 31.27

3 Esther Norman 13 ICEMW 31.20

4 Lily van Ameyde 15 JASCB 31.16

5 Blakey Stewart McDonald 13 AQNTR 31.19

6 Maya Kappagoda 14 LEVMW 31.23

7 Cassidy Bechtel 13 GRMCB 31.27

8 Elise Gardyne 13 LVWBP 31.34

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 5 (21) 17:04

1 Nina Gerritsen 14 HOKSL 31.07

2 Harper Gill 15 SUNHP 31.06

3 Rylee Jury 13 LVWBP 31.03

4 Madeleine Lock 15 CTNWN 31.02

5 Jada Austin 15 MASWN 31.03

6 Ada Zhang 14 WHACB 31.03

7 Lily Macleod 14 HOKSL 31.06

8 Holley Lovell 15 MASWN 31.10

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 6 (21) 17:06

1 Billie Smith 14 STRTR 31.01

2 Nia Linyard 15 TASNM 31.00

3 Leila Kindiak 13 KIWOT 30.97

4 Eva Coe 13 PUKWK 30.92

5 Jessi Cook 14 CRMOT 30.97

6 Alyssa Bretherton 14 STRTR 30.99

7 Isobel Cole 14 NSSAK 31.00

8 Maleia Pou 14 JNWSL 31.02

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 7 (21) 17:07

1 Abigail Boyd 16 CHBHP 30.90

2 Drew Peddie 13 WAVSL 30.86

3 Emme Aung Kyi 14 NEPOT 30.83

4 Willa Murdoch 13 NCSCB 30.79

5 Gabriella Farmilo 13 LVWBP 30.82

6 Katherine McEntee 15 SUNHP 30.84

7 Charlotte Bowskill 17 PUKWK 30.86

8 Alexandra Lesslie 13 NSSAK 30.91

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 8 (21) 17:08

1 Harriet Johnson 13 GDLHP 30.79

2 Kaia Prince 14 AQNTR 30.74

3 Chloe Garner 14 STUCB 30.72

4 Aimee Marsh 13 MTEAK 30.70

5 Harper Cowan 13 JNWSL 30.72

6 Annabelle Wilson 15 NEPOT 30.73

7 Erin McBain 16 ASTCB 30.78

8 Isobel Omundsen 15 PAPBP 30.79

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 9 (21) 17:09

1 Ruby Cheer 14 WHACB 30.64

2 Kaitlyn Wilson 14 SELCB 30.63

3 Grace Wilkinson 13 QTNOT 30.61

4 Neve Chittick 14 HAMWK 30.56

5 Hannah Gunson 13 NAQHP 30.57

6 Rocio Sharp 15 VIKCB 30.61

7 Hannah Fenwick 13 CTNWN 30.64

8 Maddy St Just 15 PCAWN 30.65

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 10 (21) 17:11

1 Isabella Applegate 13 LVWBP 30.51

2 Molly McKernan 15 ASTCB 30.51

3 Taylor Moore 13 MTEAK 30.46

4 Lexi Donald 14 WAVSL 30.46

5 Lawsyn Ponder 15 PUKWK 30.46

6 Yana Shakhnovich 16 AQGCB 30.50

7 Aria Lu 13 TRICB 30.51

8 Sophia Clarke 16 NEPOT 30.52

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 11 (21) 17:12

1 Olivia Roche 13 AQNTR 30.40

2 Sarah Isaac 13 PAPBP 30.38

3 Hunter Nicholls 14 TASNM 30.33

4 Grace Stuttle 14 SUNHP 30.31

5 Danielle Wishnowsky 17 SUNHP 30.31

6 Sophie Thirkell 14 PALMW 30.33

7 Chloe Xie 13 TWAWN 30.39

8 Ella Churstain 14 STPWK 30.44
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Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 12 (21) 17:13

1 Ava Elbourne 14 NSSAK 30.29

2 India Newman 14 ICEMW 30.20

3 Lani Johnstone 14 AQNTR 30.16

4 Elizabeth Hibbs 15 QESCB 30.13

5 Lexie Bankier 15 SELCB 30.13

6 Grace Sherwin 14 KWIMW 30.16

7 Ana Packham 15 WAVSL 30.28

8 Holly Bake 16 TROHP 30.30

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 13 (21) 17:14

1 Alexandra Princeton 15 JASCB 30.12

2 Nikita McDonald 14 NSSAK 29.97

3 Breanna Franklin 15 CHBHP 29.95

4 Cadence Gilmour 16 WAVSL 29.91

5 Emma Dawson 15 NEPOT 29.94

6 Rylee Davie 17 MATWK 29.97

7 Lilah Eagar 15 AQNTR 30.10

8 Charlotte Kelly 16 PIRWN 30.12

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 14 (21) 17:16

1 Elaijah Mananes 14 CHBHP 29.89

2 Liliana Perrett 14 NLSNM 29.84

3 Lily Smith 16 LVWBP 29.77

4 Sulize Strydom 14 PUKWK 29.74

5 Ella Ramsay 18 MATWK 29.77

6 Scarlett Hollis 15 QESCB 29.78

7 Salote Leca 14 FIJ 29.86

8 Jade Smiley 15 AQNTR 29.90

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 15 (21) 17:17

1 Blanca FernandezdeCastillo 14 NAQHP 29.73

2 Samantha Simpson-Foster 15 NSSAK 29.69

3 Tasmyn Clunie 16 PUKWK 29.67

4 Gemma Scott 14 WHACB 29.62

5 Amy Overend 15 SELCB 29.66

6 Zoe Omundsen 14 PAPBP 29.68

7 Sophia Mohacsi 15 SPCWK 29.72

8 Ellie Olsen-Vetland 16 SOSOT 29.74

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 16 (21) 17:18

1 Nieve Peddie 15 WAVSL 29.58

2 Alexandria Bradshaw 15 SZRWN 29.55

3 Maia Whitney 15 THAWK 29.54

4 Alyssa Salmons 16 LVWBP 29.47

5 Jasmine Welsh 15 THAWK 29.52

6 Renee McPherson 14 TASNM 29.54

7 Breanna Darby 15 MATWK 29.55

8 Sienna Choat 16 WAICB 29.61

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 17 (21) 17:19

1 Paige Rameka 17 HAMWK 29.43

2 Eunji Kwon 14 WAICB 29.41

3 Mia Parker 17 TASBP 29.14

4 Annabelle Lott 16 NAQHP 29.08

5 Addison Welch 16 PUKWK 29.09

6 Isabella Gollan 16 PIRWN 29.35

7 Ivy Weatherston Harvey 14 NEPOT 29.42

8 Lisa Deeprose 18 SUNHP 29.43

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 13 years, 18 (21 17:21

1 Amokura Olsen 13 PCAWN 30.20

2 Ava Scott 13 NEPOT 30.07

3 Sofia Nguyen 13 PCAWN 29.91

4 Poppy Harrod 13 CSCAK 29.51

5 Madeleine Tapper 13 WHACB 29.84

6 Gemma Ioane 13 SOSOT 29.94

7 Brooklyn Waihua 13 CHBHP 30.08

8 Olivia Calder-Kerr 13 ICEMW 30.22

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 14 years, 19 (21 17:22

1 Millie MacIntyre 14 JASCB 29.37

2 Madison Dettling 14 NSSAK 29.23

3 Kaylee Miller 14 ICEMW 28.93

4 Keira Watt 14 WHACB 28.48

5 Sophie Wellington 14 KIWOT 28.65

6 Kayla Warmenhove 14 STRTR 29.05

7 Tamara Whyte 14 KWIMW 29.28

8 Rina Bang 14 NSSAK 29.38

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 15 years, 20 (21 17:23

1 Layla Bell 15 BOIAK 29.46

2 Christy Na 15 STUCB 29.08

3 Sophia Browne 15 MANWK 28.99

4 Marnie Smith 15 STRTR 28.48

5 Christina McCutcheon 15 CHBHP 28.62

6 Lara Bradford 15 TASNM 29.03

7 Emma Bryan 15 GRMCB 29.32

8 Sophie Fuller 15 PIRWN 29.52

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Women Final 16 and older, 21 17:24

1 Lexi Hancock 16 STRTR 29.03

2 Madison Darby 22 MATWK 28.75

3 Grace Brooking 16 WHACB 28.60

4 Lome Strydom 17 PUKWK 28.42

5 Cayleigh Blackburn 17 WHLAK 28.46

6 Shyla Kennard 16 AQNTR 28.73

7 Madelene Van Vliet 16 MTMBP 28.88

8 Rae Murphy 16 GRMCB 29.08

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men
Final 1 (17) 17:26

1

2

3 Mac Bedford 13 ALXOT 30.47

4 Anetekini Croker 13 FIJ 30.29

5 Jack Gard'ner 13 MASWN 30.44

6

7

8

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 2 (17) 17:28

1 Hunter Pope 13 WAVSL 30.16

2 Mitchell Prutton 13 JASCB 29.97

3 Logan Woods 13 SPCWK 29.88

4 Phenyx Walcot-Wood 13 SELCB 29.73

5 Carlos Bautista 13 CHBHP 29.86

6 Brooklyn Bui-Young 13 VIKCB 29.92

7 Milan Kroupa 13 WMANM 30.10

8 Theodore Paganelli 13 WAVSL 30.19

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 3 (17) 17:29

1 Mason Coster 13 AQNTR 29.62

2 Lourens Geldenhuys 13 LVWBP 29.57

3 Ethan Spencer 13 BLENM 29.47

4 Sebastian Olar 13 WAICB 29.43

5 Joshua Smith 13 JNWSL 29.43

6 Ciaran Henderson 13 CRMOT 29.47

7 Lachlan Anderson 13 WHACB 29.62

8 Jack Collins 13 LVWBP 29.71
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Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 4 (17) 17:30

1 Toby Wales 13 AQNTR 29.38

2 Jason Cui 14 WAICB 29.31

3 Hunter Donnithorne 13 WHACB 29.30

4 Devon Clements 13 MATWK 29.13

5 Alex Stuttle 14 SUNHP 29.16

6 Ben Sullivan 14 MTEAK 29.30

7 Charles Bechtel 13 GRMCB 29.34

8 Kaeleb Allison 14 PUKWK 29.39

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 5 (17) 17:31

1 Ropati Kohlhase 14 NEPOT 29.01

2 Culainn Stunell 14 ROTBP 28.89

3 Darius Haszard 13 AQNTR 28.86

4 Riley Wilson 15 ALXOT 28.79

5 Sam Tengco 14 CSLSL 28.85

6 Ray Li 14 JASCB 28.87

7 Tyronne Northcott 13 WHACB 28.98

8 Caleb Hansen 14 JASCB 29.04

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 6 (17) 17:32

1 Chase Edwards-Tucker 14 SELCB 28.61

2 Alexander Hammar 14 SELCB 28.61

3 Samuel Ross 15 SELCB 28.57

4 Joe Langley-Shields 15 QESCB 28.47

5 Riley Davis 15 AQNTR 28.50

6 Lewis Harris 15 SELCB 28.59

7 Levi Dixon 14 LVWBP 28.61

8 Matthew Robertson 15 AQGCB 28.78

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 7 (17) 17:34

1 Sheehan Peris 15 WHLAK 28.40

2 Isaac Elder 16 CSLSL 28.25

3 Kalya Kandegoda Gamage 17 SOSOT 28.25

4 Eugene Spankie 17 HPKAK 28.17

5 Jordan Wyatt 18 RBAAK 28.18

6 Luke Newlove 15 SZRWN 28.25

7 Timba Linton 15 BBYAK 28.30

8 Caleb Boshoff 15 TASNM 28.40

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 8 (17) 17:35

1 Daniel Baker 15 BLENM 28.16

2 Hugo Krompass 14 HAMWK 28.09

3 Patrick Northcott 15 SELCB 28.02

4 Finn Bevington-Crean 15 PAPBP 27.97

5 Eli Chabon 16 JNWSL 28.01

6 Tilden Samuelu 15 FIJ 28.09

7 Bodie Gilmour 14 WAVSL 28.12

8 Dylan Venables 14 AQNTR 28.16

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 9 (17) 17:36

1 Lucas Campbell 14 JNWSL 27.81

2 Benjamin McNally 15 WAICB 27.79

3 Ethan Aisake 16 FIJ 27.72

4 Keelan Reid 16 WMANM 27.71

5 Lorin Chang 14 HPKAK 27.72

6 Kaiyo Nakajima 17 SOSOT 27.77

7 Jordan Marrittius 16 FIJ 27.80

8 Artem Anikonov 15 WAICB 27.92

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 10 (17) 17:37

1 Case Paterson 14 KATAK 27.70

2 Charles Richardson 15 LVWBP 27.69

3 Finn Verner 15 PUKWK 27.67

4 Kian Bayliss 15 JASCB 27.61

5 Aydan Brown 14 SELCB 27.63

6 Archie Cave 14 AQGCB 27.68

7 Arthur Pinheiro 14 BLENM 27.69

8 Isaac Johnson 15 WEIAK 27.70

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 11 (17) 17:39

1 Rian Gerling 15 CRMOT 27.44

2 Reeve Murphy 15 GRMCB 27.42

3 Henry Robertson 16 PIRWN 27.39

4 Tobin Callahan 16 MTMBP 27.33

5 Jacob Parker 16 AQNTR 27.38

6 Max McCawe 16 LVWBP 27.42

7 Taine Lambert 16 NCSCB 27.43

8 Liam Watts 14 STPWK 27.51

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 12 (17) 17:40

1 Zach Wallace 16 WHACB 27.29

2 Henry Waite 16 OTTWN 27.18

3 Will Parsons 16 ICEMW 26.88

4 Hinato Watanabe 17 WSCOT 26.83

5 Nico Thompson 16 ASTCB 26.85

6 Angus Duncan 16 WHACB 26.97

7 Louie Azevedo 16 DVKMW 27.27

8 John Mananes 17 CHBHP 27.29

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 13 (17) 17:41

1 Owen Jack 16 NEPOT 26.59

2 Zac Gallant 17 GRMCB 26.46

3 Javarn Ray 16 SUNHP 26.37

4 William Blair 17 RBAAK 26.27

5 James Willson 16 AQNTR 26.31

6 Quin Bishop 16 STRTR 26.42

7 Tristan Gerber 17 WAICB 26.58

8 Douglas Wise 18 WSCOT 26.66

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 13 years, 14 (17 17:42

1 Charlie McCutcheon 13 CHBHP 28.47

2 Xavier Francis-Simpson 13 NSSAK 28.41

3 Christian Tsai 13 SELCB 27.78

4 Ethan Zhang 13 TWAWN 27.36

5 Isaac Woodward 13 ALXOT 27.63

6 Arthur Betty 13 SUNHP 28.35

7 Charlie Rutherford 13 MASWN 28.42

8 Kayne Potts 13 MANWK 28.68

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 14 years, 15 (17 17:43

1 Haoyuan Li 14 WHACB 27.34

2 Shane Murdoch 14 HAMWK 26.94

3 Benjamin Winter 14 ALXOT 26.65

4 Arlee Williamson 14 STUCB 26.39

5 Phoenix Botes 14 NAQHP 26.52

6 Noah Leslie 14 TASNM 26.71

7 Declan Roulston 14 KIWOT 27.06

8 Moroni Hill 14 FIJ 27.49

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 15 years, 16 (17 17:45

1 Lewis Kenworthy 15 PIRWN 27.03

2 Benjamin Elder 15 CSLSL 26.77

3 Luan Maritz 15 NSSAK 26.34

4 Barrett Smart 15 TAIOT 25.76

5 Magnus Hodgetts 15 PIRWN 25.82

6 Hugo Beeby 15 NEPOT 26.67

7 Reid Macdonald 15 STRTR 27.00

8 William Chugg 15 PAPBP 27.12

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Men Final 16 and older, 17 17:46

1 Jacob Bradshaw 16 SZRWN 26.17

2 Dylan Reid 19 WMANM 26.07

3 Boston Newman 17 ICEMW 26.04

4 Kingston Welsh 16 THAWK 25.91

5 Aidan Hyde-Hills 16 NAQHP 26.03

6 Jake Burkett Murillo 16 NAQHP 26.04

7 Eric Strachan 17 OAMOT 26.12

8 Luke Houghton 16 LVWBP 26.24
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Event 5, 100m Individual Medley Women
Final 1 (8) 17:48

1

2

3 Esther Norman 13 ICEMW 1:20.57

4 Ashley Liu 13 TWAWN 1:20.46

5 Aria Lu 13 TRICB 1:20.50

6

7

8

Event 5, 100m Individual Medley Women Final 2 (8) 17:50

1

2 Charlie McCartney 13 MTMBP 1:20.21

3 Indigo Cox 13 CRMOT 1:20.09

4 Eva Coe 13 PUKWK 1:20.02

5 Sofia Nguyen 13 PCAWN 1:20.02

6 Tasman Hay 13 GRMCB 1:20.14

7 Harriet Johnson 13 GDLHP 1:20.33

8

Event 5, 100m Individual Medley Women Final 3 (8) 17:52

1 Sophie Braithwaite 13 MTMBP 1:19.71

2 Brooklyn Waihua 13 CHBHP 1:19.20

3 Greta Jarvis 13 QTNOT 1:18.34

4 Indigo Burrow 13 CCYAK 1:18.22

5 Taylor Moore 13 MTEAK 1:18.30

6 Jessica Phoon 13 NSSAK 1:19.11

7 Gemma Ioane 13 SOSOT 1:19.32

8 Mackenzie Clover 13 WEIAK 1:19.87

Event 5, 100m Individual Medley Women Final 4 (8) 17:54

1 Addison Campbell 15 STUCB 1:16.64

2 Kayla Warmenhove 14 STRTR 1:16.21

3 Viktorie Fukac 15 PIRWN 1:15.24

4 Ana Packham 15 WAVSL 1:15.11

5 Lisa Deeprose 18 SUNHP 1:15.13

6 Scarlett Hollis 15 QESCB 1:16.07

7 Gemma Scott 14 WHACB 1:16.63

8 Tianen Xia 13 MANWK 1:18.11

Event 5, 100m Individual Medley Women Final 13 years, 5 (8) 17:56

1 Isabella Applegate 13 LVWBP 1:17.91

2 Summer Jackson 13 PAPBP 1:17.76

3 Cassie Bray 13 NSSAK 1:16.51

4 Rylee Jury 13 LVWBP 1:14.48

5 Myla Duncan 13 KIWOT 1:14.53

6 Grace Wilkinson 13 QTNOT 1:16.97

7 Alexandra Lesslie 13 NSSAK 1:17.78

8 Leila Kindiak 13 KIWOT 1:17.99

Event 5, 100m Individual Medley Women Final 14 years, 6 (8) 17:58

1 Elli Kiuru 14 ALXOT 1:14.97

2 Madison Dettling 14 NSSAK 1:14.28

3 Tamara Whyte 14 KWIMW 1:14.22

4 Sulize Strydom 14 PUKWK 1:13.74

5 Salote Leca 14 FIJ 1:13.88

6 Blanca FernandezdeCastillo 14 NAQHP 1:14.23

7 Rina Bang 14 NSSAK 1:14.61

8 Alexis Farmiloe 14 WEIAK 1:15.19

Event 5, 100m Individual Medley Women Final 15 years, 7 (8) 18:00

1 Cara Hardwick 15 WEIAK 1:14.66

2 Simone Cameron 15 STRTR 1:14.17

3 Emma Bryan 15 GRMCB 1:14.00

4 Layla Bell 15 BOIAK 1:12.77

5 Marnie Smith 15 STRTR 1:13.39

6 Samantha Alderton 15 SPCWK 1:14.15

7 Lawsyn Ponder 15 PUKWK 1:14.21

8 Pare Teura-Davies 15 NSSAK 1:14.90

Event 5, 100m Individual Medley Women Final 16 and older, 8 ( 18:02

1 Lily Smith 16 LVWBP 1:14.32

2 Addison Welch 16 PUKWK 1:13.27

3 Alyssa Salmons 16 LVWBP 1:11.84

4 Shyla Kennard 16 AQNTR 1:10.18

5 Olivia Johnson 16 MKUSL 1:10.73

6 Madelene Van Vliet 16 MTMBP 1:12.95

7 Lexi Hancock 16 STRTR 1:13.45

8 Carys McNabb 17 BLENM 1:14.95

Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men
Final 1 (10) 18:05

1

2

3 Will Smith 14 LVWBP 1:13.46

4 Culainn Stunell 14 ROTBP 1:13.15

5 Alexander O'Donnell 14 ALXOT 1:13.20

6

7

8

Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men Final 2 (10) 18:07

1 Jackson Crawford 14 PCAWN 1:13.13

2 Dylan Venables 14 AQNTR 1:12.99

3 Arthur Pinheiro 14 BLENM 1:12.15

4 Case Paterson 14 KATAK 1:12.03

5 Lachie Drysdale 14 DOLMW 1:12.15

6 Ray Li 14 JASCB 1:12.70

7 Levi Dixon 14 LVWBP 1:12.99

8

Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men Final 3 (10) 18:09

1 Daniel Baker 15 BLENM 1:11.92

2 Lucas Campbell 14 JNWSL 1:11.84

3 Kian Bayliss 15 JASCB 1:11.69

4 Caleb Boshoff 15 TASNM 1:11.54

5 Charles Richardson 15 LVWBP 1:11.61

6 Joshua Emslie-Wood 15 PUKWK 1:11.76

7 Archie Cave 14 AQGCB 1:11.91

8 Arlee Williamson 14 STUCB 1:11.92

Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men Final 4 (10) 18:11

1 Benjamin McNally 15 WAICB 1:11.45

2 Bryan Li'Wagener 15 MTMBP 1:11.12

3 Zane Prinsloo 15 HAMWK 1:10.73

4 Alexis Goatley 15 NSSAK 1:10.22

5 Luan Maritz 15 NSSAK 1:10.70

6 Mateo Castro-Stephens 15 HAMWK 1:10.91

7 Matthew Robertson 15 AQGCB 1:11.26

8 Lewis Harris 15 SELCB 1:11.54
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Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men Final 5 (10) 18:12

1 Jordan Wyatt 18 RBAAK 1:10.15

2 Henry Waite 16 OTTWN 1:10.02

3 Tarandeep Singh 15 NAQHP 1:09.86

4 Tristan Gerber 17 WAICB 1:09.34

5 Jake Burkett Murillo 16 NAQHP 1:09.66

6 Henry Robertson 16 PIRWN 1:09.95

7 John Mananes 17 CHBHP 1:10.15

8 Jacob Bradshaw 16 SZRWN 1:10.16

Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men Final 6 (10) 18:14

1 Liam McEntee 16 SUNHP 1:09.19

2 Tobin Callahan 16 MTMBP 1:08.76

3 Kingston Welsh 16 THAWK 1:08.33

4 Hinato Watanabe 17 WSCOT 1:07.52

5 James Willson 16 AQNTR 1:08.30

6 Taylor Martin 16 WHACB 1:08.39

7 Fergus McMillan 16 WHACB 1:08.96

8 Jacob Parker 16 AQNTR 1:09.30

Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men Final 13 years, 7 (10) 18:16

1

2 Jack Collins 13 LVWBP 1:14.84

3 Christian Tsai 13 SELCB 1:13.15

4 Xavier Francis-Simpson 13 NSSAK 1:11.50

5 Ruben Park 13 NSSAK 1:12.89

6 Arthur Betty 13 SUNHP 1:14.04

7 Charlie McCutcheon 13 CHBHP 1:15.17

8

Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men Final 14 years, 8 (10) 18:18

1 Aydan Brown 14 SELCB 1:10.78

2 Mark Lauko 14 QTNOT 1:10.05

3 Alex Stuttle 14 SUNHP 1:09.52

4 Matthew Smith 14 NSSAK 1:07.75

5 Phoenix Botes 14 NAQHP 1:09.03

6 Lorin Chang 14 HPKAK 1:09.60

7 Benjamin Winter 14 ALXOT 1:10.45

8 Caleb Hansen 14 JASCB 1:11.06

Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men Final 15 years, 9 (10) 18:20

1 Riley Davis 15 AQNTR 1:09.34

2 Benjamin Elder 15 CSLSL 1:08.90

3 Barrett Smart 15 TAIOT 1:08.42

4 Hugo Beeby 15 NEPOT 1:07.44

5 William Chugg 15 PAPBP 1:07.65

6 Ryan Tan 15 WAICB 1:08.44

7 Sheehan Peris 15 WHLAK 1:09.27

8 Finn Verner 15 PUKWK 1:09.49

Event 6, 100m Individual Medley Men Final 16 and older, 10 18:22

1 Douglas Wise 18 WSCOT 1:06.86

2 Luke Biggar 17 MKUSL 1:06.68

3 Eric Strachan 17 OAMOT 1:05.71

4 Nathan Holmberg 18 LVWBP 1:02.30

5 Finlay McNabb 18 BLENM 1:03.82

6 Dylan Reid 19 WMANM 1:06.24

7 Luke Houghton 16 LVWBP 1:06.86

8 Javarn Ray 16 SUNHP 1:07.11

Event 7, 800m Freestyle Women
Final 13 years, 1 (4) 18:40

1

2

3

4 Alisa Sutthiphosuwan 13 HPKAK 10:36.98

5 Tasmin Henricksen 13 PALMW 10:37.20

6

7

8

Event 7, 800m Freestyle Women Final 14 years, 2 (4) 18:51

1

2 Renee McPherson 14 TASNM 10:27.15

3 Brynn Sugar 14 TASNM 10:16.63

4 Amber Corkin 14 AQNTR 10:15.51

5 Keira Watt 14 WHACB 10:15.73

6 Nina Gerritsen 14 HOKSL 10:23.06

7 Alyssa Bretherton 14 STRTR 10:31.26

8

Event 7, 800m Freestyle Women Final 15 years, 3 (4) 19:02

1 Sophie Fuller 15 PIRWN 10:23.18

2 Maddy St Just 15 PCAWN 10:16.75

3 Lexie Bankier 15 SELCB 10:16.50

4 Milly Lietze 15 SOSOT 10:07.39

5 Harriett Daly 15 TASNM 10:15.62

6 Nia Linyard 15 TASNM 10:16.75

7 Alysha Jefferies 15 ICEMW 10:21.13

8

Event 7, 800m Freestyle Women Final 16 and older, 4 ( 19:14

1

2

3 Elliot Watson 16 ASTCB 10:19.70

4 Hadassah Humphries 16 TWAWN 10:03.68

5 Grace Brooking 16 WHACB 10:09.39

6

7

8

Event 8, 1500m Freestyle Men
Final 13 years, 1 (4) 19:25

1

2

3

4 Tyronne Northcott 13 WHACB 19:58.45

5

6

7

8

Event 8, 1500m Freestyle Men Final 14 years, 2 (4) 19:46

1

2

3

4 Flynn Madden 14 LVWBP 19:21.32

5 Lucas Forlong 14 LVWBP 19:27.71

6

7

8

Event 8, 1500m Freestyle Men Final 15 years, 3 (4) 20:06

1

2 Fletcher McCall 15 NEPOT 19:29.33

3 Alexis Goatley 15 NSSAK 18:44.91

4 Tilden Samuelu 15 FIJ 18:26.56

5 Henry Klimetz 15 WHLAK 18:35.79

6 Alexander Omundsen 15 PAPBP 18:45.89

7

8
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Event 8, 1500m Freestyle Men Final 16 and older, 4 ( 20:26

1

2

3 Zac Gallant 17 GRMCB 18:59.27

4 Ewan Beadell 19 NEPOT 17:37.06

5 Finn Taylor 16 HAMWK 18:21.68

6

7

8

Event 9, 4x100m Medley Women
Final 1 (3) 20:47

1

2

3 Swimming Nelson Marlborough A 13 SNM

4 Stratford Flyers Swimming Club A 13 STRTR

5 Stratford Flyers Swimming Club B 13 STRTR

6 TBSS Central City Swimming A 13 CCYAK

7

8

Event 9, 4x100m Medley Women Final 2 (3) 20:54

1 North Shore Swimming Club A 13 NSSAK

2 Aquabladz NP B 13 AQNTR 5:27.64

3 Selwyn Swim Club A 13 SELCB 5:11.22

4 Central Hawkes Bay Swimming A 13 CHBHP 5:07.48

5 Pirates Swim Team A 13 PIRWN 5:10.48

6 Wharenui Swim Club A 13 WHACB 5:14.22

7 North Shore Swimming Club B 13 NSSAK

8 Liz van Welie Aquatics A 13 LVWBP

Event 9, 4x100m Medley Women Final 3 (3) 21:00

1 Fiji A 13 FIJ 5:05.38

2 Swim Timaru A 13 STUCB 5:04.35

3 Neptune Swim Club A 13 NEPOT 4:53.70

4 Pukekohe Swimming Club A 13 PUKWK 4:46.95

5 Tasman Swim Club A 13 TASNM 4:51.14

6 Aquabladz NP A 13 AQNTR 5:03.81

7 St Paul's Swimming Club A 13 SPCWK 5:04.71

8 Mt Maunganui Swimming Club A 13 MTMBP 5:06.96

Event 10, 4x100m Medley Men
Final 1 (2) 21:08

1 Swimming Nelson Marlborough A 13 SNM

2 Liz van Welie Aquatics B 13 LVWBP 4:59.39

3 Wharenui Swim Club A 13 WHACB 4:53.12

4 Selwyn Swim Club B 13 SELCB 4:50.73

5 Aquabladz NP B 13 AQNTR 4:51.22

6 Jasi Swim Club A 13 JASCB 4:54.94

7 North Shore Swimming Club A 13 NSSAK

8 Pirates Swim Team A 13 PIRWN

Event 10, 4x100m Medley Men Final 2 (2) 21:14

1 Fiji A 13 FIJ 4:47.49

2 Selwyn Swim Club A 13 SELCB 4:33.17

3 Liz van Welie Aquatics A 13 LVWBP 4:28.16

4 Napier Aquahawks A 13 NAQHP 4:24.85

5 Aquabladz NP A 13 AQNTR 4:25.23

6 Neptune Swim Club A 13 NEPOT 4:30.62

7 Hamilton Aquatics A 13 HAMWK 4:39.39

8 Blenheim Swimming Club A 13 BLENM 4:49.74
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